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PERK!HB.THOMPSON.HINCKLEY & Keppy

ATTORNEYS AND COUF SELLORS AT LAW
FRANKLIN G.HINCKLEY ONF CLMNAL FLAZA WILLIAM & LE* NELL
ROYDEN A, HEDDY P.O BOX 428 1885 1208

JAMES R, FLAKER PURTLAND, MAINE n4112 ELLICT P.PERKING
PETER G RICH Iegu-te?e

BRUCE E l.:tm; AREA Coot 2OT

DOUGLAS S. CARR TELEPHONE 7742635
ANDREW & CADOT

0. BROGK HORMNBY

THOMAS G, 3IT2MANN

LEE D URBAN

ANDREW J LEDDY,JR

RICHARD G MODON

PRISCILLA F QRAY

PORTER THOMPSON February 7, 1980

OF COUNSEL

Mr. Walter Hilten ‘ s
Building Inspector L

Portland City Hall -
Portland, Maine 04111 S

Re: Cliff Island Property : ! t,g}
Casco Bay, Portland ) <

p, 27 -
pear Mr. Hilcon: JSET e, |

This office repres-its Mz, & Mrs, Ralph S. Hansen, who own a
cottage on the norchwest ghore of Cliff Island, in Casco Bay, S
Portland, shown on the Tax Maps as Lots 26 and 27 on Sheet 109-B:~52§/ B I
This property directly abuts two lots acquired by Keith M, BN
Hagenbach in 1968, each containiag 6000 sq.ft., shown as lots 24 ’
and 25 or Sheet 109-B. Mr, Hagenbach took title to the lots by S
separate deeds, one running to himself and the other to his B
daughter, However, the two parcels were under common ownership - Lk
on June 5, 1957, owned by Ralph €. C lley and his wife, and S e
therefore under §602.19 L of the Portland Zoning Ordinance.these 0 it .
undersized lots must be treated as one. o

We understand that Mr, Hagenbach is considering construction BEERS
of a residence on this property, which censists almost entirely .
either of ledge or of swampy ground, being located within a natural BT
drainage area. As indicated on the Tax Map the property extends L
to the edge of the cliffs on the northwest shore of Cliff Island. Vo e
Tt yuns back to what is indicated on the Tax Maps as a 20-foot e
right of way, but in fact there are nn deeded rights to use that Lo
right of way: the deeds to each of the lots extending from that g ‘
right of way to the cliffs were simply described as abutting an .
"open pagsageway" or a 'passageway to be left open forever". As R
a matter of law, this would give each of the lot owners a right Lo T ¢
pasg over thc area, but no right to alter or improve the same as o
for vehicle traffic., This 20-foot open passagewdy has never been o
conveyed by the woman who conveyed the abutting shore lots in the e
18808 nor her heirs, it has never been improved over the past one sl
hundred years, and of course it is neither a public street n.: has el
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Sincerely yours
CHARLES P. BARNES IT
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PERKINS, THOMASC N, HINCKLEY & KEDDY
ATTOHNEYS ANJ COUNSELLORS AT LAW

FNAHKLIN G HINSKLEY TNE CANAL BLATA WILLIAM S LINNELL
’ :3?::: :E%g;l: P D AQX 28 Hes el
SIResR FarEare T PORTLAND, MAINE O4H2 ELLIQT ® PERAING
1 PETER & RICH 1asgIR7e
. THOMAS SCHULTEN
- BRUCE E LEDDY ARca Cope 207
nt OWEN W, W

ELLS
OALGLAS 5. CARR Telcpnone 774 26218

ANDREW a,CADOT
D BROCK HCRHBY
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o LEE O URBAN

ANDREW J.LEDDY, JR

RICHARD G MOOM

JOHN R, OFPERAM, {
THOMAS B WHEAT.LEY
FRISIILLA F.GRAY

POQRIER THOMPSON

OF COUYSEL February 7, 1980

Mr. Alva D. Achorn

Bureau of Land Quality Control
Dept. of Environmental Protection
fugusta, Maine 04333

Re: Cliff Island Property, Casco Bay, Maine

Dear Mr. Achorm:

This office represents Mr. & Mrs. Ralph S. Hanson, who cwn

a cofttage on Lhe northwest shore of Cliff Island, in Casco Bay,
Vortland, This property directly abuts two lots acquired by Keith
Y. Hagenbach in 1968, each containing 6000 sq.ft. Although Mr.
Hagenbach took title to the lots by separate deeds, one ran to
himself and the other to his daughter; however, the two parcels
waere under common ownership on June 5, 1957 and under the Portland
Zoning Ordinance these undersized lots must be treated as one.

We understand that Mr. Hagenbach is considering construction
of a residence on this property, which consists almost entirely
either of ledge or of swampy ground, being located within a natural
drainage area. Tt would seem that the subsoils could not qualify
for walver of the minimum lot size, in the event that subsurface
sawage dlsposal were proposed, We anticipate that in the event of
development Mr, Hagenbach would require a waste discharge license
and, in order properly to dispose of treated effluant iato Casco
Buy, substantial alteration of the cliffs above which the property
ie located would be required,

In the event that you should receive an applicatien for
wsiver of the minjmum lot gize or For a permit for alteration of
coastal wetlands, we would greatly appreciste your advising us of
such application,

Sincerely yours,

@&»&%Qﬁ@n\u 7

oph/lml CHARLES P, BARNES II
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Ralph 8. Hanson

Mr. Keith M. Hagembach

Mr, Roger K, Berle

Portland Building Inspection Dept. .-
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PrakiNs, THOUPSON, HINCKLEY & KepoY
P AITCANEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW
- * FRANALIN G, HINGRLEY ONE CAHAL PLAZY
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WECQY
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.7 ' JAMES R FLASER
PETCR 3 RICH
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BRUCE § LEDJY
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WILLIAM § wiNKELL
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ILLIOT P PERKINS
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February 7, 1980 Few

PORTER THCWFSCON
oF CIUN3TL

Mr, Stephen Croves, Director

. Bureau of Water Quality Control .
Dept. of Environmental Prouection , :
Augusta, Maine 04333

o, Re: Cliff Island Proparty '
L 4 ] Casco Bay, Portlanc :
R g Dear Mr. Groves: .-
b L «l This office representa Mr. & Mrs. Ralph 5. Hanson, who own '

P ) a cottage on the northwest shore of Gliff Island, in Casco Bay, Lo
LT Portland. This property directly abuts two lots acquired by Keith i -
RN 4:,“‘5 M. Hagenbach in 1964, each containing 6000 sq.fr. Mr. Hagenbach i .

E;‘g‘,“‘fé;; A took vitle to the lots by separate deeds, cne rum.ing to himself |

e iJ'i and cthe other to his daughter; however, the two parcels were under i

Heghies common ownership on Jume 5, 1957 end under the Portland Zoning P
,5{::5";;5...5{‘,"‘;;% ‘ * Ordinance ‘nese underslned lots must be treated as one. ’ L
AR . A
;.‘f’ f‘ ! e understand that lx, Hagembach is considering construction l .
oy At of a residence on this property, znd on account of the terrain it
o 3 scems clear that sewag- disposal would require the issuance of a l

:@ : waste digcharge license. Although there are a number of obstacles

Jri : te development of che propexty, it is possible that Mr. Hagenbach t

i could overcoma them in one way or another. Therefore, in the .

f2N ovent that you should recelve an application for waste discharge ,
"f;ﬁfi license from Cliff Islend into Casco Bzy, by either Mr. Hagenbach ‘

I“";Lfn J. Keens, we would preatly appreclate

=T

S$incersly yours, -

or his daughter Penclope |
' your advising us of such application, !
:”; :

R '
s 5 1
%} P mp @uw«{[ f
LA epb/1iml CHATLES P. BARNES 1I !
?‘fﬁ o { ca:s Mr. & Mrs. Ralph 8. Hanuon ‘
}‘;g iy ’ Mr. Keith M. Hagenbach ,
IR Mr. Roger K. Zerle , R
i fortiand Buslding Insypection Dept.. [
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